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1 Joe Smrcka
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Jim Mohan
James Inzinna
David Morgante
Thomas Connors
Jim Murray

Kevin Mulvey
Robert Trimper Sr
Jeff Spriegel
James Abbott
James Duggan

Most Improved Golfer Report

New York State Golf Association

Sheridan Park Golf Club
Handicap Index Revision Range: 10/24/2021 - 10/24/2022

Starting Starting Ending
Handicap Index Differential Handicap Index
6.5 52.3 3.2

6.3 54.5 4.3

21.3 171.3 17.9

7.3 58.7 54

3.3 26.6 1.8

11.0 88.2 8.8

8.9 71.4 7.1

12.2 101.8 10.2
13.6 1155 11.5

6.5 51.8 5.0

15.7 125.6 13.5

EST. 1934

o~

SHERIDAN PARK
GOLF CLUB
Ending

Differential Factor
25.6 1.217
34.0 1.123
143.4 1.114
43.5 1.109
14.5 1.109
70.6 1.106
57.0 1.094
81.8 1.090
92.1 1.089
40.0 1.088
108.0 1.086

Total Golfers: 109

Page 1

Report Execution Date/Time: 10/24/2022 5:02:04 AM
Instructions for determining the Most Improved Golfer

Add 12 to the player’s Handicap Index at the start date. This value is A. Add 12 to the player’s Handicap Index at the end date. This value is B.

Divide value A by value B, calculating to three decimal places. This is the improvement factor. The player with the highest improvement factor should receive
the most improved player award.

Example:

Starting Handicap Index: 24.3 | Ending Handicap Index: 16.2
Value A: 24.3 + 12 = 36.3 | Value B: 16.2 + 12 = 28.2
A/B:36.3/28.2=1.128
Improvement factor: 1.128



Rank

Golfer Name

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

David Notaro

Ron Ocallaghan
Dennis Dillon
Frankie Briandi
Paul Stefanick
Michael Haym

Jim Gramlich

Mark Dominguez Sr
Eric Nolle

Jeff Frey

John Haberman Jr
Joseph Roncone
Tim Dean

Dennis Buckley
John Haberman Sr
Michael Giallella
John Cipolla

Starting
Handicap Index

17.4
19.5
12.8

7.7
14.3
12.2
16.1
17.8

8.9

3.6

2.1
13.7
12.5
19.0
15.2
21.8
111

Starting
Differential

Ending
Handicap Index

143.2
164.1
102.5
61.6
114.2
97.9
128.8
142.5
71.2
28.7
16.5
109.4
100.2
151.6
121.9
174.2
89.0

15.1
17.3
111

6.4
12.6
10.7
14.4
16.1

7.8

2.8

1.4
12.5
11.4
17.7
14.1
20.6
10.3

Ending
Differential Factor
120.6 1.085
138.0 1.075
88.7 1.074
51.1 1.071
100.5 1.069
85.5 1.066
1155 1.064
129.0 1.060
62.6 1.056
22.0 1.054
11.4 1.052
100.0 1.049
91.2 1.047
141.2 1.044
112.6 1.042
165.1 1.037
82.4 1.036

Total Golfers: 109
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Instructions for determining the Most Improved Golfer

Add 12 to the player’s Handicap Index at the start date. This value is A. Add 12 to the player’s Handicap Index at the end date. This value is B.

Divide value A by value B, calculating to three decimal places. This is the improvement factor. The player with the highest improvement factor should receive

the most improved player award.

Example:

Starting Handicap Index: 24.3 | Ending Handicap Index: 16.2

Value A: 24.3 + 12 = 36.3 | Value B: 16.2 + 12 = 28.2

A/B:36.3/28.2=1.128
Improvement factor: 1.128



Rank

Golfer Name

29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45

Norm Nieminen
Ray Souter

Bill Samson
Christopher Curtin
Peter Henesey
Dave Spindler
Jeffrey Cohan
Denny Nettina Jr
Kevin McCuen
Ed Hacherl

Brad Smith
Richard Harris
Robert Cohan

Archie Levandowski

Scott Lawton
Douglas Mack
Scott Wilson

Starting
Handicap Index

14.9
21.3
11.4
17.9

9.1

8.5
11.6
17.0
24.1
19.9
10.9
18.4
13.8
17.6
10.4
18.8
20.3

Starting
Differential

Ending
Handicap Index

121.8
170.5
91.0
142.9
72.7
68.2
924
135.7
192.7
158.9
87.3
147.2
110.5
141.1
83.3
150.0
164.0

14.0
20.2
10.7
17.0

8.5

8.0
111
16.4
23.4
19.3
10.5
17.9
13.4
17.2
10.2
18.6
20.1

Ending

Differential Factor
111.7 1.035
161.8 1.034
85.8 1.031
136.3 1.031
67.6 1.029
64.3 1.025
89.0 1.022
131.4 1.021
187.5 1.020
154.3 1.019
83.6 1.018
143.4 1.017
107.3 1.016
137.6 1.014
81.7 1.009
148.9 1.007
160.4 1.006

Total Golfers: 109
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Instructions for determining the Most Improved Golfer

Add 12 to the player’s Handicap Index at the start date. This value is A. Add 12 to the player’s Handicap Index at the end date. This value is B.

Divide value A by value B, calculating to three decimal places. This is the improvement factor. The player with the highest improvement factor should receive

the most improved player award.

Example:

Starting Handicap Index: 24.3 | Ending Handicap Index: 16.2

Value A: 24.3 + 12 = 36.3 | Value B: 16.2 + 12 = 28.2

A/B:36.3/28.2=1.128
Improvement factor: 1.128



Rank

Golfer Name

46
47
48
49
50
51
52
59
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62

David Rechin Jr
Robert Lombard
Larry Noonan
Don Osborn Jr
Andrew Passage
Tom Gantress
Frank Buell

Bill Hartnett
John Flaherty
John Lindner
David Rechin
Corey McCrone
Keith Sawyer
Charles Lefler
Steve Jensen
James Law
John Goetz

Starting
Handicap Index

6.2
12.1
19.5
14.1

9.5

2.1
29.4
12.7

9.4

6.5
14.3
21.6

6.5
21.2

4.5

9.1

8.6

Starting
Differential

Ending
Handicap Index

49.3
96.6
155.9
112.7
75.8
16.6
2354
101.5
74.9
52.2
114.4
23.6
51.6
169.3
35.9
73.1
68.5

6.1
12.0
19.4
14.1

9.5

2.1
29.4
12.7

9.4

6.5
14.4
21.9

6.7
21.6

4.7

9.4

8.9

Ending
Differential Factor
48.8 1.006
96.2 1.004
155.5 1.003
112.7 1.000
75.8 1.000
16.5 1.000
235.4 1.000
101.5 1.000
75.3 1.000
51.7 1.000
1154 0.996
131.4 0.991
53.4 0.989
172.7 0.988
37.8 0.988
75.2 0.986
71.3 0.986

Total Golfers: 109
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Instructions for determining the Most Improved Golfer

Add 12 to the player’s Handicap Index at the start date. This value is A. Add 12 to the player’s Handicap Index at the end date. This value is B.

Divide value A by value B, calculating to three decimal places. This is the improvement factor. The player with the highest improvement factor should receive

the most improved player award.

Example:

Starting Handicap Index: 24.3 | Ending Handicap Index: 16.2

Value A: 24.3 + 12 = 36.3 | Value B: 16.2 + 12 = 28.2

A/B:36.3/28.2=1.128
Improvement factor: 1.128



Rank

Golfer Name

63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79

Paul Gast
Brian Engl
Gary Notaro
Dana Harrington Jr
Chad Dubik
Frank Sava
Larry Oliveri
Greg Lund

Jim Mary

David Frank
Mark Begovich
Todd Beringer
Phil Rechin
Blake Boice
Joe Abbarno
Kevin Schukraft
Jay Robbins

Starting
Handicap Index

9.8
2.3
23.8
13.3
3.8
16.9
12.6
18.6
17.8
20.6
11.0
6.9
10.5
16.5
9.7
25.9
245

Starting
Differential

Ending
Handicap Index

78.4
18.4
191.4
107.9
30.4
134.9
101.1
149.0
142.5
164.8
87.9
55.2
83.9
131.9
77.2
207.5
76.0

10.1

2.5
24.4
13.7

4.1
17.5
13.1
19.3
18.5
21.4
11.6

7.4
111
17.3
10.4
27.1
10.2

Ending
Differential Factor
80.9 0.986
19.7 0.986
195.0 0.984
109.2 0.984
33.1 0.981
139.7 0.980
104.9 0.980
154.0 0.978
148.1 0.977
170.9 0.976
92.5 0.975
58.8 0.974
88.9 0.974
138.7 0.973
83.1 0.969
216.6 0.969
81.6 0.968

Total Golfers: 109
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Instructions for determining the Most Improved Golfer

Add 12 to the player’s Handicap Index at the start date. This value is A. Add 12 to the player’s Handicap Index at the end date. This value is B.

Divide value A by value B, calculating to three decimal places. This is the improvement factor. The player with the highest improvement factor should receive

the most improved player award.

Example:

Starting Handicap Index: 24.3 | Ending Handicap Index: 16.2

Value A: 24.3 + 12 = 36.3 | Value B: 16.2 + 12 = 28.2

A/B:36.3/28.2=1.128
Improvement factor: 1.128



Rank

Golfer Name

80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96

Steven Cohan
Chris Cody

Patrick Cabhill Jr.

Robert Bogdan
Ron Pellegrino
Tom Osborn
Robert Cieri
Kyle Whipple
Steve Brooks
Brian Spencer
Mike Snyder
Joe Beringer
James Ticco
Mike Zimmer
Wayne Hitt

Bill Lindner
Chris Block

Starting
Handicap Index

16.6
15.9
10.8
12.6
4.4
6.8
23.0
9.1
10.7
15.0
11.4
19.0
4.8
13.8
15.3
6.7
9.1

Starting
Differential

Ending
Handicap Index

132.8
126.9
86.3
27.1
35.3
54.0
183.7
63.5
85.8
120.3
91.0
152.3
38.0
110.5
122.4
53.8
73.0

17.6
16.9
11.7
13.6

5.2

7.8
25.0
10.3
12.0
16.6
12.8
20.9

5.9
15.5
17.2

8.0
10.6

Ending
Differential Factor
140.5 0.966
134.8 0.965
93.4 0.962
27.1 0.961
41.2 0.953
62.2 0.949
201.2 0.946
82.7 0.946
95.7 0.946
132.9 0.944
102.3 0.944
166.9 0.942
46.9 0.939
123.9 0.938
137.3 0.935
64.2 0.935
84.7 0.934

Total Golfers: 109
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Instructions for determining the Most Improved Golfer

Add 12 to the player’s Handicap Index at the start date. This value is A. Add 12 to the player’s Handicap Index at the end date. This value is B.

Divide value A by value B, calculating to three decimal places. This is the improvement factor. The player with the highest improvement factor should receive
the most improved player award.

Example:

Starting Handicap Index: 24.3 | Ending Handicap Index: 16.2

Value A: 24.3 + 12 = 36.3 | Value B: 16.2 + 12 = 28.2

A/B:36.3/28.2=1.128
Improvement factor: 1.128



Rank Golfer Name

97 Bruce McDonald
98 Joe Gugino Sr

99 Tim Smith
100 Kevin Kopec
101 Glen Gast

102 Sean Conwell
103 Bobby Trimper Jr.

104 Marten Tu
105 Jim Henesey

106 Jim Schreckenberger
107 Kevin Conway
108 Anthony Sweeney

109 Tyler Charles

Starting
Handicap Index

11.4
5.0
22.0
9.2
+1.2
3.3
13.0
6.1
9.9
23.9
22.3
10.0
4.8

Starting
Differential

Ending
Handicap Index

91.5
40.2
175.8
73.4
+10.0
26.0
110.3
49.1
79.5
191.4
178.5
79.8
38.2

13.2
6.4
PASED
11.4
0.0
5.0
15.8
8.3
12.6
28.8
27.3
13.2
9.0

Ending
Differential Factor
105.3 0.929
51.3 0.924
206.9 0.907
91.3 0.906
+0.4 0.900
40.2 0.900
126.1 0.899
66.9 0.892
100.9 0.890
244.8 0.880
250.2 0.873
107.4 0.873
80.7 0.800

Total Golfers: 109
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Instructions for determining the Most Improved Golfer

Add 12 to the player’s Handicap Index at the start date. This value is A. Add 12 to the player’s Handicap Index at the end date. This value is B.

Divide value A by value B, calculating to three decimal places. This is the improvement factor. The player with the highest improvement factor should receive
the most improved player award.

Example:

Starting Handicap Index: 24.3 | Ending Handicap Index: 16.2

Value A: 24.3 + 12 = 36.3 | Value B: 16.2 + 12 = 28.2

A/B:36.3/28.2=1.128
Improvement factor: 1.128



